Kothari Mehta & Co., Chartered
Accountants, New Delhi, (Registration No. 000756N) as Auditors of the Company, to hold office from the conclusion
of this AGM till the conclusion of the AGM to be held in the year 2016, be and is hereby ratified on a remuneration

of Rs. 16,00,000/- p.a. (Rupees Sixteen Lacs only), excluding Service Tax as applicable and reimbursement of travelling
and other out-of-pocket expenses actually incurred by the said Auditors in connection with the audit”.

As Special Business

4. To consider and if thought fit to pass, with or without modification(s), the following as Ordinary Resolution: